
Week 1 Venue Time Week 6 Venue Time Week 10 Venue Time Venue Time

Saturday, Apr 2 Saturday, May 7 Saturday, Jun 18 Saturday, Jul 23

Pennant Hills vs East Coast Mike Kenny Oval 5pm East Coast vs UTS Kanebridge Oval 2pm East Coast vs Pennant Hills Kanebridge Oval 2pm WET WEATHER ROUND

Manly Warringah vs St George Weldon Oval 2.30pm UNSW/ES vs Manly Warringah Henson Park 4.30pm Manly Warringah vs UTS Weldon Oval 2.30pm Week 15 Venue Time

UTS vs UNSW/ES Waverley Oval 2.10pm North Shore vs Pennant Hills Mortgage Choice Oval 2.30pm Western Suburbs vs North Shore Picken Oval 2.10pm Saturday, Jul 30

Sunday, Apr 3 Sydney University vs St George Sydney Uni No.1 Oval 2.15pm St George vs UNSW/ES Olds Park 2pm Western Suburbs vs East Coast Picken Oval 2.10pm

Sydney University vs Western Suburbs Henson Park 5pm Western Suburbs - BYE Sydney University - BYE Pennant Hills vs North Shore Ern Holmes Oval 2.30pm

North Shore - BYE Week 7 Venue Time Week 11 Venue Time UNSW/ES vs UTS BISP 3.30pm

Week 2 Venue Time Saturday, May 14 Saturday, Jun 25 Sunday, Jul 31

Saturday, Apr 9 East Coast vs Western Suburbs Kanebridge Oval 2pm UTS vs East Coast Trumper Park 2.10pm St George vs Sydney University Olds Park 2pm

Sydney University vs East Coast BISP 5pm Manly Warringah vs North Shore Weldon Oval 2.30pm Manly Warringah vs UNSW/ES Weldon Oval 2.30pm Manly Warringah - BYE

North Shore vs UNSW/ES
Mortgage Choice 

Oval
2.30pm UTS vs St George Trumper Park 2.10pm North Shore vs St George Mortgage Choice Oval 2.30pm Week 16 Venue Time

Western Suburbs vs UTS Picken Oval 2.10pm Sydney University vs UNSW/ES Sydney Uni No.1 Oval 3pm Western Suburbs vs Sydney University Picken Oval 2.10pm Saturday, Aug 6

Sunday, Apr 10 Pennant Hills - BYE Penannt Hills - BYE East Coast vs UNSW/ES Kanebridge Oval 2pm

St George vs Pennant Hills Olds Park 1pm Venue Time Week 12 Venue Time North Shore vs Manly Warringah Mortgage Choice Oval 2.30pm

Manly Warringah - BYE Saturday, May 21 Saturday, Jul 2 Pennant Hills vs St George Mike Kenny Oval 2.30pm

WET WEATHER ROUND East Coast vs St George Kanebridge Oval 2pm Sydney University vs UTS Sydney Uni No.1 Oval 5.10pm

Round  3 Week 8 Venue Time Sydney University vs Manly Warringah Henson Park 3pm Western Suburbs - BYE

Saturday, Apr 16 Saturday, May 28 UNSW/ES vs North Shore Kelso Park 2.30pm Week 17 Venue Time

East Coast vs North Shore Kanebridge Oval 2pm UNSW/ES vs East Coast Henson Park 3pm Pennant Hills vs Western Suburbs Mike Kenny Oval 2.30pm Saturday, Aug 13

Pennant Hills vs Manly Warringah Mike Kenny Oval 3pm Western Suburbs vs Manly Warringah Picken Oval 2.10pm UTS - BYE Manly Warringah vs Pennant Hills Weldon Oval 2.30pm

St George vs Western Suburbs Olds Park 2pm North Shore vs Sydney University Mortgage Choice Oval 2.30pm Week 13 Venue Time St George vs North Shore Olds Park 2pm

UTS vs Sydney University Trumper Park 2.40pm Penannt Hills vs UTS Mike Kenny Oval 2.30pm Saturday, Jul 9 UNSW/ES vs Sydney University Kelso Park 2.30pm

UNSW/ES - BYE St George - BYE East Coast vs Sydney University Kanebridge Oval 2pm UTS vs Western Suburbs Trumper Park 1.30pm

Week 4 Venue Time Week 9 Venue Time Manly Warringah vs Western Suburbs Weldon Oval 2.30pm East Coast - BYE

Saturday, April 23 Saturday, Jun 4 UNSW/ES vs Pennant Hills BISP 2.30pm Week 18 Venue Time

UTS vs North Shore Waverley Oval 2.10pm North Shore vs UTS Mortgage Choice Oval 2.30pm St George vs UTS Olds Park 2pm Saturday, Aug 20

UNSW/ES vs St George BISP 4.30pm Pennant Hills vs Sydney University Mike Kenny Oval 3.30pm North Shore - BYE North Shore vs East Coast Mortgage Choice Oval 2.10pm

Sunday, April 24 UNSW/ES vs Western Suburbs Kelso Park 2.30pm Week 14 Venue Time UTS vs Manly Warringah Trumper Park 2.10pm

East Coast vs Manly Warringah Kanebridge Oval 2.10pm East Coast - BYE Saturday, Jul 16 Sydney University vs Pennant Hills Sydney Uni No.1 Oval 2.10pm

Monday, April 25 Sunday, Jun 5 Manly Warringah vs East Coast Weldon Oval 2.30pm Western Suburbs vs St George Picken Oval 2.10pm

Western Suburbs vs Pennant Hills Picken Oval 1pm St George vs Manly Warringah Olds Park 1pm Sydney University vs North Shore Henson Park 7pm UNSW/ES - BYE

Sydney University - BYE Representative Fixture UTS vs Pennant Hills Waverley Oval 2.10pm

Week 5 Venue Time Saturday, June 11 Western Suburbs vs UNSW/ES BISP No. 1 2.30pm Qualifying Final

Saturday, April 30 St George - BYE

St George vs East Coast Olds Park 2pm Elimination Final

Manly Warringah vs Sydney University Weldon Oval 2.30pm

North Shore vs Western Suburbs
Mortgage Choice 

Oval
2.30pm 2nd Semi Final

Pennant Hills vs UNSW/ES Mike Kenny Oval 5pm

UTS - BYE 1st Semi Final

Preliminary Final

Grand Final

PREMIER DIVISION


